Transfer: Conduct

weekly site visits to

ensure compliance

with safety standards.

Insurance is required.

Insurance

Costs

Note: Prepared by author

113

4.8.3. Qualitative Risk Analysis

The qualitative risk analysis considers the probability of risks occurring and their potential

impact on the project processes and objectives. The probability and impact scales along with

the probability impact matrix, gives visual perspective to the project risks. The project manager

will prioritize the importance of these risks based on these scenarios.

Chart 18

Corazon Creek Technical High School Extension Project Risk Probability Scale

LEVEL LIKELIHOOD PROBABILITY DESCRIPTION

1 Rare The event may only occur in exceptional circumstances.

2 Unlikely The event could occur at some time

3 Possible The event might (or should) occur at some time

4 Likely The event will probably occur in most circumstances

5 Almost certain  The event is expected to occur in most circumstances

Note: Prepared by author.

Chart 19

Corazon Creek Technical High School Extension Project Risk Impact Scale

Level  Scale  Cost Increase

1 Insignificant  Less than 5%

2 Minor 5.1% - 10%

3 Moderate  10.1% - 20%

4 Major  20.1% - 40%

5 Disastrous  Exceeding 40%

Note: Prepared by author.

114

The probability Impact matrix in chart 19 is color coordinated to differentiate the level or

degree of risk, and its value by multiplying the corresponding levels of probability and risk

along the x and y axis. Risks that are color coated red require significant priority by the

project team due to their high impact and high possibility of occurring. Those colored

yellow are of concern and must be monitored. Lastly, those colored green are of less

importance due to the low impact and unlikelihood of occurring. This will determine